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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
(SSS) REPORT 2023-24

JT.S.SPM, Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College one of the Premier Institute in
Western Maharashtra Region. The J.T.S.S.P.M., Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College is the
Institute which got embedded with the inherent closed loop system corrects itself
through the feedbacks/surveys on continuous basis.

This survey includes majorly the questionnaire recommended by NAAC. Apart
from Teaching-Learning and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the
Institution Infrastructural and welfare aspects too. The Student Satisfaction Survey was
conducted as per the guidelines given by NAAC.

This Survey access the student satisfaction on designed Curriculum, Teaching
Learning Process and Infrastructural Facilities provided by Institution to them. We have
circulated questionnaires to the students to fill through Google Form and give some
suggestion for overall development of the college. There were 20 questions in the
questionnaire. Students have opinioned and had suggested some suggestions on the

basis question.

According to Student Satisfaction Survey conducted for academic year 2023-24,
Total Number of respondent student are 168 out of that 115 (68%) respondent are
female and 53 (31.5%) respondents are male student. According to the survey 94 %
students are satisfied with the syllabus covered by teachers in the academic year 2023-
24. As far as students opinion about teacher’s preparation for the conducting class is 56
% is thoroughly prepare and 29 % students agreed that teachers are preparation are
satisfactorily before coming in the class and 1% respondents are not agree with this
statement. 61 % and 21 teachers are communicated effectively in proper or well
manners through offline well as Online Mode. 97 % students are agreed that
teachers approach to teaching is excellent towards the students. 88 % students
opinions that internal evaluation process is fair in the institution. Internal Evaluation

Process is conducted as per guideline given by the Savitribai Phule Pune University.



84 % Students Opinions that the performance of the Students is discussed after the
Assignment and Internal Evaluation. 67 % students are agreed and 24 % students are
sometime agreed the institute take active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange and visit opportunities for students. 80 % Students are strongly agreed and
opinioned that institution makes effort to engage them in the mentoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of teaching learning process. 80 % students are agreed
that the teaching and mentoring process in institution is helping them for their cognitive,
social and emotional growth. 80 % students are agreed that the institution provides
multiple opportunities for them to learn and grow. 88.00% studenfs are
agreed that, every time teachers inform them about expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes. 85% Students are agreed upon the teacher
identify the Students Strength, Weakness, Opportunities, Competencies (SWOC
Analysis) and helping them to enhanced their skills in the field of the education. 82.9
%  students are agreed with efforts are made by Institute/Teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skill to make you ready to face the global
challenges. 82 % students are agreed upon teachers are using Information and
Communication Technology tools as LCD Projector, Multimedia, Online
Communication Software and Modes etc while conducting the Teaching Learning
Process. Over all 84 % students are satisfied with the facilities provided by the
Institution that is better Infrastructure facilities, Teaching Learning facilities, Career
Counseling, and Other Students Oriented Facilities.



STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY AND ACTION TAKEN REPORT

No. of Major Suggestions Suggested by Action Taken
Questionn Students
aires
Collected s
1. Student have advised to conduct As per student suggestion
extra lecture and use of new IQAC has suggested to
technology should be use while faculty member to conduct
168 Teaching and Learning. extra lecture and use of new
technology, newer
pedagogy in teaching-
learning.
2. Students advised to increased As per suggestion
sanitization and safety measure Sanitizationand Safety
measure has been
taken to take care of Students.
3. Internet and Wi-Fi facility should be Wi-Fi and internet facility is
provided installed in the campus

4. Smart Class Room Should be
Provided

3 Smart Class are avail to the
Students.

5. Clean and Healthy Washroomsshould | Maintaining the washroom
Maintained in the College campus. Cleanness as per the
Students Suggestions
6. Students advised to create helpdesk As per the advised more
and communication system helpdesk has been created and
communication facilities has
been increased

PRFNC L
Shri. Shiv Chhatrapati College
Junnar (Pune)
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168 responses
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Name of the Student;—————

168 responses

Mudgun sakshi vitthal

Omraj Satkar

GHOGARE JAYESH SURESH
AnsariUzma Akram

Onkar shinde

Shraddha Pandurang Shelkande
Kunal thorve

Kale Sagar Karbhari

Parth kalidas kale

Treft Hird

Aditya dilip kumkar

NAVNATH DATTATRAY BHAVARI
GABHALE AMOL SUNIL

Kiranjit kaur gill

Inamdar Shahid Shakil

Pritam Bharat pawar

Zanjare Govind

Navale Rahul Vijay

Simantini Devendra Karpe

Shinde ishwari santosh

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 2/32
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Wagh omkar dnyaneshwar

Nutan dashrath khandagale

SOMNATH PANDURANG NAVALE

Sabale rupali kavaji

Snehal sambhaji wakchaure

Sarjine Shweta Bajirao

Pansare Neha Ankush

Vaishnavi baban mahabare

Pooja Pandurang Gawari

Somoshi ankita Mahendra

Snehal jalindar Ghogare

Jadhav Ronika Madan

Siddhi khandu pawar

Borhade Rohan pandurang

Diksha Bharat Uttarde

Payal vaijnath nisaragandh

Pooja nandaram Datkhile

Ashwini Nanabhau Shete

Shweta Bhausaheb Dhole

Maya Eknath Damse

Sakshi Amol Sherkar

Dnyaneshwari Dinkar Balsaraf

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 3/32
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Kale sayali somanath

Ahmed Raza Khan

Chavan Diya Devidas

Dhobale Divya Vijay

Sayali Shivaji Harad

Vedika Balu Shiralasheth

Vaishali Bharat Pardhi

Ankita Navnath Raut

Sapna Tukaram Dhadwad

Manish Kathale

Prajwal Kadam

Nikita Nikhil Bomble

Vaishnavi maskare

Prajkata Bharat Rajguru

Abul Hasan Mirza

Gaikwad Tejaswini jalindar

Kasturi Balasaheb Dewade

Vaishnavi Arun Gosavi

Mane sakshi Dhananjay

Shivale Dhanashree Navnath

Samarth Chavan

kajale Vaibhav Dnyaneshwar

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 4/32
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Sanika Sandip Amle

Tajane Darshana Sanjay

Tushar Kolhal

Amisha Nagesh Chavan

Pooja Sanjay Kedar

KRUSHNA DNYANESHWAR KHARADE

Sakshi khandu bankar

Sonal Dnyaneshwar Ghodekar

Kagdi Mohammad Anzar Khalid

Shaikh tahura shakir

Pratiksha Hanumant Phalle

Shinde sudarshan govind

Shaikh Zinatparvin Idrees

Khilari Rushikesh kailas

Sonal Sadashiv Chakve

Shraddha Kailas mawal

Shinde shivani nandkumar

Ruchita

Lokhande shruti Gopinath

Sagar santosh mandlik

Tanuja Natha Shinde

Vinayak Balasaheb Jadhav

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 5/32
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Gorade vrushita pritam
Prakash Shivram Waghmare
Sakshi Sanjay Chavan
Datkhile vaishnavi Jagdish
Inamdar Saniya Akil
Apeksha Rohidas Rokade
Hangekar Chinmay Kiran
Lande Sushma Dadabhau
Parad Ganesh Rajendra
Pratiksha Jijabhau Madhe
Kadam Rushikesh Gautam
Adinath Dilip Kumkar
Omkar navnath wani

Payal Rajendra Lohote

68 more responses are hidden

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. I8 Copy

168 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 6/32
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B) Name of the Department ;-—————

168 responses

Commerce

Commerce

Department of commerce and research centre
Department of commerce
Chemistry

Department of Commerce
Commarce

Economics

Department of commerce
English

commerce

BA

Bcom

Commerce Department
Commerce and research centre
Commerce department
Science

Science

MA 2 political science

Shiv chhatrapaticlg

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 7132
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Political science

Politics

Psychology

Sy become

T.Y.Bsc chemistry

ARTS

Economic

Geography Department
Department of BBA and BBA( C.A.)
Department of commerce and research Centre
Commerc

BCA

BBA

sy.b.com

B

Zoology

SPL Economics

T.Y.B.A

DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE RESFARCH CENTRE
M.COM

Economic's

B.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 8/32
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History

Department of commerce and Research Centre

Shri Shiv Chhatrapati College, Junnar

Bachelor of business administration

MATHEMATICS

RTSIRIMTEA

Shri shiv chhatrapati college junnar

Department of English

Commers

Shri shiv chhatrapati college junnar commerce

Commerce Department

Art's

Department of Economics

SYBcom

Department Of Commerce & Research centre

Shri shiv chhatrapati college junnar

Economic department

Mcom -|

Political Science

Commers

BCA

Commerce department

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 9/32
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English Department

Department of Commerce a

Arts

Sy bom

English

Shre Shiv chatrapati college department of commerce

Bachelor of Commerce

BBA & BCA

Mcom

S.Y.BCOM

Pune university

Department of commerce research centre

Commmerce

Commerce & Research Department

commerce

BBA(CA)

Comarce

Chemistry

t.y b,com

DCRC

Commarce

Bachelor in Business Administration

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 10/32
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C) Ager-————- 10 Copy

168 responses

60
43 (25.6%)
38 (22.6%)
40
29 (17.3%) 27 (16.1%)
20 13 (7.7%)
5 (3%) 6 (3.6%) o
1(0.6%) 1(0.6%1 (0.6%2 (1.2%1 (0.6%1 (0.6%'
0 | L e | |
18 20 22 23 25 29 39
D) Gender: I8 Copy

168 responses

@® Female
® Male
@ Transgender

E)What degree program are you pursuing now? 18 Copy

168 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ M.Phil

@ Doctorate

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 11/32
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F)What subject area are you currently pursuing? I8 Copy

168 responses

@ Arts

@ Commerce
@ Science

@ Professional

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 12/32
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G) Mobile Number:-

168 responses

7030752533

8857946210

9766698830

8468811991

8010407217

7498210381

7219790474

7499528668

9130234312

9960297315

9209498686

9022092898

9322564887

7717299796

9604033051

8600820185

8857947216

9322956628

8459946985

7038850387

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWWAmMuUe8Ny0-DhEVSIN4GuA/viewanalytics

13/32
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9325253736

7822964057

8530065116

9226986360

8830636043

9322229328

7028628093

8261887279

9322428041

8080524649

8806514545

9763072387

9226976898

9637913706

8767559406

7028225561

7558624181

7249274855

8459609991

9022780279

8767221508

9930053210

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWWAmMuUe8Ny0-DhEVSIN4GuA/viewanalytics
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9096471776

9823918731

7058431697

9373033757

8262984622

7387926209

9370763306

8329317259

9373509878

7420946549

9021673332

7710884410

07709371055

9730644177

7058111715

8788326514

8308459508

8482895517

8237974617

7030640044

8855983148

9373025353

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWWAmMuUe8Ny0-DhEVSIN4GuA/viewanalytics

15/32



09/01/2025, 08:48

8530422315

9028489268

9834089159

08379962469

9552967993

8600587628

8468930858

9527495206

9764419615

8600810481

7028517164

8857946297

7499179436

8806199701

9321794054

9309094824

8551922585

7387915564

9730696336

9145288479

7558417075

9503722927

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWWAmMuUe8Ny0-DhEVSIN4GuA/viewanalytics
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9022540788

8483809651

9504382828

7620807194

8669763023

9607820571

9028111201

8010952539

9975406935

7498393658

7249564054

09921027887

7841906551

8010563526

68 more responses are hidden

Student Satisfaction Survey 2023-24

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I8 Copy

168 responses

® 5-85t0100%
® 4-701t084%
@ 3-55t069%
® 2-301t054%
@ 1 -Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 17/32
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? LD Copy

168 responses

@ 5 —Thoroughly

@ 4 - Satisfactorily

@ 3 -Poorly

@ 2 - Indifferently

@ 1 — Won'tteach atall

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

168 responses

©® 5 —Always effective

@ 4 - Sometimes effective

@ 3 - Justsatisfactorily

@ 2- Generallyineffective

@ 1- \ery poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as ...... I_D Copy

168 responses

@ 5- Excellent
@® 4 - \erygood
@ 3- Good

® 2-Fair

@ 1- Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 18/32
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5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I8 Copy

168 responses

@ 5 - Aways fair

@® 4 - Usuallyfair

@ 3 - Sometimes unfair
@ 2 - Usually unfair

@ 1- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? LD Copy

168 responses

@® 5-Everytime

@® 4 - Usually
@ 3 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 2 - Rarely
@ 1-Never
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I8 Copy

exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

168 responses

@ 5 - Regularly
@® 4 - Often

@ 3-Sometimes
® 2 - Rarely

@ 1-Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 19/32
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8. Theteaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates I_D Copy
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

168 responses

@ 5 - Significantly
©® 4 - \erywell
@ 3 — Moderately

/ @ 2 — Marginally
= | @ 1-Notatall

9. Theinstitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. LD Copy

168 responses

@ 5 - Stronglyagree
©® 4 -Agree

@ 3 - Neutral

@® 2 - Disagree

@ 1- Stronglydisagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I8 Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

168 responses

@® 5-Everytime
@® 4 - Usually
@ 3-Occasionally/Sometimes

® 2 - Rarely
c — | @ 1-Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 20/32
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you.

168 responses

@® 5-Everytime
® 4 - Usually
@ 3 - Occasionally/Sometimes

® 2 —Rarely
g — | @ 1 -Idon’thave a mentor

12. Theteachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy

applications.
@® 5-Everytime
@® 4 - Usually
@ 3 - Occasionally/Sometimes
‘ @ 2- Rarely
> — @ 1 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with LD Copy
providing right level of challenges.

168 responses

168 responses

@® 5-Fully
@ 4 - Reasonably
@ 3 - Partially

/ @ 2 - Slightly
g— | @ 1 Unable o

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 21/32
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them.

168 responses

@® 5-Everytime
@® 4 - Usually

@ 3 - Occasionally/Sometimes
/ ® 2 —Rarely
| ® 1 - Never

15. Theinstitution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

168 responses

@ 5 -Stronglyagree

©® 4 -Agree

@ 3 - Neutral

@® 2 - Disagree

@ 1 - Stronglydisagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

168 responses

@ 5 - To agreatextent
@® 4 — Moderate

@ 3 - Somewhat

® 2 - \erylitle

@ 1 - Notatall

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 22/32
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

168 responses

@ 5 - Stronglyagree

@® 4 —Agree

@ 3 - Neutral

® 2 - Disagree

@ 1 - Stronglydisagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life LD Copy
skills and employ-ability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

168 responses

@ 5 - To a greatextent
@ 4 — Moderate

@ 3 -Some what

©® 2 \erylitlle

@ 1 —Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

168 responses

@ 5-Above 90%
®4-70-89%
@ 3-50-69%
®2-30-49%
@ 1-Below 29%

!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 23/32
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20) The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.

168 responses

@ 5 -Stronglyagree

® 4 —Agree

@ 3 - Neutral

® 2 - Disagree

@ 1 - Stronglydisagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 24/32
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

168 responses

Good

Good

Very good
Nothing

No

Excellent

No suggestion

Yes

Nothing any suggestions

Good teaching

Very good experience

No suggestions because everything is perfect
Very good and exalinct

Just improve on all the reviews we have given
And nothing else

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students

Best

Some basic facilities should be provided by college

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 25/32
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YU AT Uegd = ARG R dard

Hl AT RIHUMRT faenff RIS AR o HU < 78T WU IUrIIIoHT 601

MA =7 faemffar st el O =1 seht AR 83 TuRT @ Rieuray g ded gad uifes!
ioide fawdt div arfe=iA o urfger.

Good excellent
no

Involve digitalization

Q) T TR AL gU ATl FRrebad S
R) farmeat=n e e g QU o Y0 gfrTe fHad sime
3) F1eres § SmgwTd aiTal 9 U ARTTd 9 U faendf &1 giiféra wrar ar arat ai e yeR Anfes

Infrastructure
Regularity
Participation

Ok

No any suggestions because teaching is excellent in the institute. Thank you.

1. Teacher should explain concept more thoroughly.
2. Otherwise Overall institution is good in teaching .

Very good experience

Use technology in the classroom

Very very excellent

Engage students by using better graphics and visual media

Teaching with subject related examples

Always better

Not sure

Please focus on the each and every student for the account subject

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 26/32
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No any one

1. Use better grafthics and visual media to engage students well.
2. Try to reach every student and ask for dear doubts.
3. Make teaching a two way interaction.

1.Hire skilled teachers
2.Do Use of tecnology in a teaching.
3.Give practical knowledge releted to the field.

Very nice

Nice

Very good teachers

All qualified teachers

1) Use visual media
2) Take two way interactive sessions
3) Encourage students to make study in Groups.

Understandable topics

Nothing all are good

New activities teach in English properly

All the teachers give their best while teaching

Strictly Attendance Follow up and Create opportunities

1. Implement interactive digital tools, such as smart board, educational software, and online
resources, to enhance engagement and accessibility.

2. Encourage teachers to record lectures and provide online resources for students to review
before class, freeing up class time for discussions and hands-on activities

Inspiring, diligent, incentive

Interactive and Engaging Teaching Methods, Personalized Learning, Use visual media

Here are three suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience:

1. **Integrate Technology and Interactive Learning**: Incorporating more digital tools, such as
interactive simulations, online discussion platforms, and virtual classrooms, can enhance

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sZGTI_UQwh1CChTjXsiyuWAMuU e8Ny0-DhEVSIN4G6uANviewanalytics 27/32
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student engagement and provide diverse learning methods. Using technology effectively allows
students to learn at their own pace, access resources outside class hours, and collaborate
more easily.

2. **Personalized Learning Paths**: Recognizing that students have varying learning styles and
paces, institutions could introduce more individualized learning plans. This could involve
adaptive learning technologies, regular feedback, and offering choices in assessment methods,
ensuring that each student's strengths are capitalized on while supporting their areas of
improvement.

3. **Foster a Collaborative Learning Environment**: Encouraging more group work, peer
reviews, and interdisciplinary projects can help build critical thinking, communication, and
problem-solving skills. A collaborative environment where students interact with each other, as
well as faculty, can bridge the gap between theoretical knowledge and practical application,
enhancing overall learning outcomes.

Not interest

This is the best institution for students for their career

Use visual media: Engage students by using visual media and graphics.

Very Understanding Teaching All Teachers

1 best staf
2good faculties
3’ Good teachers

Check whether the students understand their teaching

1. Incorporate Active Learning and Vocational Skills:

Move beyond traditional lectures by integrating hands-on vocational training and active
learning methods. Offering practical workshops or project-based learning sessions can provide
students with real-world skills in areas like communication, teamwork, or problem-solving,
which are essential for their careers. Collaboration with local industries or vocational centers
can also ensure the curriculum is aligned with the needs of the job market.

2. Leverage Technology for Interactive and Technical Skills Development:

Use affordable digital tools and online platforms to teach technical skills relevant to the
industry. Providing access to coding platforms, digital design software, or specialized tools for
fields like engineering, IT, or business can enhance students' technical competencies.
Incorporating online certifications or skill development programs (e.g., Coursera, Udemy) as
part of the curriculum can help students gain certifications that boost their employability.

3. Focus on Practical, Skill-Based Learning with Vocational Training:
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Emphasize the development of both soft skills (e.g., communication, leadership) and hard skills
(e.g., technical, vocational) by incorporating internships, apprenticeships, and partnerships
with local industries. Such initiatives can provide students with the opportunity to gain hands-
on experience in their chosen fields, improving both their technical capabilities and their
readiness for the workforce. Courses could be tailored to include vocational training in areas
like digital marketing, software development, or mechanical skills, based on regional industry
demands.

These steps will help bridge the gap between theoretical knowledge and practical, employable
skills for students, enhancing their employability in a competitive job market.

Best teaching

RECEIE]
No need
Agrre

1. Make teaching a two way interactions by asking for doubts and reaching out to every
student.

2. Use technology in the classroom

3. Establish goals and monitor progress..

Teaching is very good in our college.

Teaching lessons in different formats.

Using technology in the classroom.
No suggestions
AT TP TEHTH BT
Concentration

All teachers are give their best but conversation with all students are very important so | think
improving the conversation with students is nessesary

Smart

Nothing they teach very well /
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1 Higher skill teacher
2 Do use new tecnology
3 Give pratical Knowledge releted to the fild

They should understand what's students problem is what they want actually what kind of
teaching they diserve every student is not good in study they should recognised them and help
them to improve there ability

1- should try up some fun activities which will increase students management skills
2- also support students persuing other courses

Mam is very good

1. Very good

The teaching experience is satisfactory

Make opportunity and campus slection for bcom students

Improving the teaching-learning experience requires addressing multiple aspects, including
teaching methodologies, student engagement, resource

Very good

Such a amazing teacher and her teachings.

Changla ahe

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

Best

Excellent good

To discuss the point at reputation

1. Established goles& monitor progress
2.Equip classroom with the right tools

Teaching is nice all teachers

Need new building for art students
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